

GIFTS OF STOCKS OR SECURITIES

The Piedmont Council welcomes your gift of stocks or securities. Transfer of ownership is usually handled electronically between your broker and the Piedmont Council's broker, Merrill Lynch.

Your broker will need the following information to complete the transfer:

Broker: Charles Schwab

ph: (800) 435-4000 Web: schwab.com

Account Name: Piedmont Council Boy Scouts of America

Account Number: 6173-3992

DTC Number: #0164

Federal Tax ID: 94-1156325

Once you have instructed your broker to transfer your gift, please contact the Piedmont Council Scout Executive at 510-547-4493 x5 with the name of the stock you are donating and the number of shares. This step will ensure that you receive full credit for your gift.

Your own broker should be able to give you a value for tax purposes.

Thank you for your generous donation to the Piedmont Council, BSA.